qathet REGIONAL DISTRICT CERTIFIED RESOLUTION April 24, 2024

Public Hearing Report for Krompocker Rd Zoning Bylaw No. 594, 2023

MOVED and SECONDED

THAT the Board accept the Public Hearing Report for Krompocker Road Zoning Bylaw No. 594, 2023 dated April 3, 2024.

MOTION CARRIED.

MOVED and SECONDED

THAT the Board endorse the proposed minor amendment to Krompocker Road Zoning Bylaw No. 594, 2023, to revise the definition for Agriculture to ensure accurate reference to current provincial Agricultural Land Reserve Use Regulation; and

THAT the amendment be incorporated into the bylaw prior to third reading and final adoption.

MOTION DEFEATED.

MOVED and SECONDED

THAT the Board repeal first and second reading of Krompocker Road Zoning Bylaw No. 594, 2023.

MOTION CARRIED.

I hereby certify the above to be a true and correct resolution of the Board of the qathet Regional District at its meeting dated April 24, 2024.

Michelle Jones, Manager of Administrative Services
Dated this 14th day of May, 2024.